
 RONDE VAN HASPENGOUW 2019  

 

2de 
Rit    

 TIJDRIT te BRUSTEM   

 4 km 4'43"99  102 deelnemers  

     
1 3 MERGAERTS Michel UNILIMITED CYCLING 4'43''99 

2 28 VAN VLIET Rick (NL) RWC AHOY 4'46''40 

3 71 VAN DE VELDE Valentijn LANCKRIET CYCLING 4'49''54 

4 59 VAN LOON Nol (NL) DE KLEPPERS 4'54''16 

5 11 CASIER Arne ATOM 6 4'54''39 

6 52 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO 4'54''61 

7 45 RAMAEKERS Jochen WEBECO 4'55''26 

8 46 DE HAAN Jos (NL) SKITS 4'56''74 

9 62 JACOBS Godi PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 4'58''29 

10 56 ROMBOUTS Jeroen (NL) DE KLEPPERS 4'58''68 

11 107 VANDENDAELE Jonas INOFEC 4'58''98 

12 106 DE FAUW  Wouter INOFEC 4'59''06 

13 30 CARR Alistair (GB) RWC AHOY 4'59''47 

14 58 STIENSTRA Peter (NL) DE KLEPPERS 5'00''66 

15 77 BOLTE Volker (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 5'00''70 

16 21 WULTERKENS Koen (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 5'00''87 

17 43 HOUBEN Kristof WEBECO 5'00''96 

18 123 RIEFF Thomas (NL) INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 5'01''55 

19 113 DOUNIAUX Jérémy TEAM CAMMAERTS 5'01''55 

20 116 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt CC CHEVIGNY 5'01''72 

21 78 RUNIA Nick (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 5'02''29 

22 121 HOW SAW KENG Matthew (MRI) INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 5'02''80 

23 64 SCHMELCHER Nick PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 5'03''91 

24 76 BERTLING Matthias (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 5'04''17 

25 92 BUYSSE Lennert BELFIT 5'04"43 

26 109 VANDEWALLE Matthias INOFEC 5'05''11 

27 60 FORSCHELEN Teun (NL) DE KLEPPERS 5'05''28 

28 16 VAN VELTHOVEN Mark (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 5'05''64 

29 9 VAN DIJK Remco (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 5'05''95 

30 72 VISPOEL Ruben LANCKRIET CYCLING 5'06''22 

31 23 VAN DER HIJDEN Stef (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 5'06''27 

32 102 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton (GB) VELO SCHILS 5'06''53 

33 94 MONTAIGNE Jorn BELFIT 5'06''64 

34 124 VERDIJCK Niels INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 5'06''98 

35 63 RAMAEKERS Tim PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 5'07''49 

36 54 VAN ROY Stijn TEL & CO 5'07''63 

37 61 LEENDERS Daan PAXX-GLOBAL CYCLING 5'07''72 

38 24 SIMONS Roy (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 5'07"91 

39 29 PELGRIM Daniel (NL) RWC AHOY 5'09''20 

40 20 SACHTLEVEN Jan (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 5'09''47 

41 73 MATTHYS Sam LANCKRIET CYCLING 5'09''68 

42 51 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO 5'09''68 

43 13 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 5'10''07 

44 79 JUNGER Jan Niklas (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 5'10''07 

45 2 VOGELS Gunther UNILIMITED CYCLING 5'10''29 

46 85 JACOB Frédéric SERVELO 5'10''69 

47 67 CAESAR Niels (NL) STUDENTEN COMBI 5'10''87 

48 91 LAMMENS Laudino BELFIT 5'10''90 

49 49 VAN DAM Koos (NL) SKITS 5'11''42 

50 36 OOTJERS Arjan (NL) WASP 5'11''99 

51 42 MERKEN Roel WEBECO 5'13''04 



52 93 VAN HYFTE Tom BELFIT 5'13''19 

53 22 VAN ALPHEN Daan (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 5'13''21 

54 74 VOSSAERT Matthias LANCKRIET CYCLING 5'14''60 

55 50 STAMMES Erik (NL) SKITS 5'14''67 

56 27 VAN STRATEN Lennert (NL) RWC AHOY 5'14''78 

57 17 MENTJE DE VRIES Eise (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 5'14''79 

58 89 VAN NIJEN Bob VELOJUNKS 5'14''83 

59 115 GREGOIR Mathieu TEAM CAMMAERTS 5'14''97 

60 53 HENNEAU Martijn TEL & CO 5'15''71 

61 100 VANDERMAESEN Nick ARDENNES BIKE 5'16''09 

62 86 MERTENS Bram VELOJUNKS 5'16''62 

63 111 TIMMERMANS Damien TEAM CAMMAERTS 5'16''88 

64 65 MUYLST Andy PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 5'16''88 

65 7 VERRIPS Bastiaan (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 5'17''10 

66 83 ROUARD Maxime SERVELO 5'17''24 

67 40 VEKEN Teun (NL) WASP 5'17''77 

68 12 POOT Kévin ATOM 6 5'18''20 

69 44 SEGERS Gert WEBECO 5'18''23 

70 39 MOERLAND Nick (NL) WASP 5'18''50 

71 25 VIERLING Gus (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 5'18''94 

72 26 ADRIAANSEN Lars (NL) RWC AHOY 5'18''96 

73 38 BOOG Bram (NL) WASP 5'19''01 

74 96 MOMBAERTS Sven ARDENNES BIKE 5'19''90 

75 84 GODEAU Steven SERVELO 5'19''92 

76 33 RUTTEN Luuk (NL) COMPUTRON 5'21''06 

77 37 KELDERMAN Wouter (NL) WASP 5'21''26 

78 1 KEMERLINCKX Kristof UNILIMITED CYCLING 5'21''88 

79 32 PETEERS Haiko (NL) COMPUTRON 5'23''18 

80 6 HONKOOP Théo (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 5'24''39 

81 8 VAN DER MEULEN René (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 5'24''54 

82 110 DERUYCK Brecht INOFEC 5'25''36 

83 35 VERDIJK Gert-Jan (NL) COMPUTRON 5'27''58 

84 31 VAN DER BIJL Thijs (NL) COMPUTRON 5'27''69 

85 47 DE BEST Daan (NL) SKITS 5'28''29 

86 4 VANGORP Yves UNILIMITED CYCLING 5'29''20 

87 101 VANDORMAEL Tom VELO SCHILS 5'30''06 

88 15 DEMEULENAERE Angelino ATOM 6 5'31''00 

89 108 LEYN Warre INOFEC 5'31''55 

90 41 SCHERPENBERGH Dominique WEBECO 5'31''94 

91 66 VOET Jens (NL) STUDENTEN COMBI 5'31'14 

92 34 STROTKER Leon (NL) COMPUTRON 5'32''11 

93 90 VAN DIJCK Kevin VELOJUNKS 5'32''34 

94 57 VAN DEN BOSCH Stef (NL) DE KLEPPERS 5'33''83 

95 87 PRINCEN Tom VELOJUNKS 5'34''54 

96 18 SCHAAP Robbert (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 5'35''30 

97 14 LABBE Alexander  ATOM 6 5'35''34 

98 82 VENTRESCA Thomas SERVELO 5'39''04 

99 81 MOUYART Frédéric SERVELO 5'44''12 

100 114 HAUTECLER Maxime TEAM CAMMAERTS 5'44''99 

101 88 VERVECKEN Tom VELOJUNKS 5'56''76 

102 19 DE NIET Erik (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 6'08''90 

DNS 97 BECQ Maxime ARDENNES BIKE  
DNS 98 RIVA Juan Manuel ARDENNES BIKE  
DNS 99 GOOSSENS Michaël ARDENNES BIKE  
DNS 48 DE HAAN Bauke (NL) SKITS  

 

 

 



 RONDE VAN HASPENGOUW 2019  

 

3de 
Rit    

 BRUSTEM   

     

 100 km 2h.14'20" (44,665) 102 deelnemers  

     
1 123 RIEFF Thomas (NL) INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 02:14:20 

2 43 HOUBEN Kristof WEBECO 02:14:20 

3 116 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt CC CHEVIGNY 02:14:20 

4 109 VANDEWALLE Matthias INOFEC 02:14:20 

5 92 BUYSSE Lennert BELFIT 02:14:20 

6 18 SCHAAP Robbert (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 02:14:20 

7 88 VERVECKEN Tom VELOJUNKS 02:14:20 

8 11 CASIER Arne ATOM 6 02:14:20 

9 78 RUNIA Nick (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 02:14:20 

10 76 BERTLING Matthias (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 02:14:20 

11 23 VAN DER HIJDEN Stef (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 02:14:20 

12 72 VISPOEL Ruben LANCKRIET CYCLING 02:14:20 

13 94 MONTAIGNE Jorn BELFIT 02:14:20 

14 30 CARR Alistair (GB) RWC AHOY 02:14:20 

15 93 VAN HYFTE Tom BELFIT 02:14:24 

16 67 CAESAR Niels (NL) STUDENTEN COMBI 02:14:24 

17 91 LAMMENS Laudino BELFIT 02:14:24 

18 12 POOT Kévin ATOM 6 02:14:24 

19 28 VAN VLIET Rick (NL) RWC AHOY 02:14:24 

20 54 VAN ROY Stijn TEL & CO 02:14:24 

21 51 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO 02:14:24 

22 62 JACOBS Godi PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 02:14:24 

23 46 DE HAAN Jos (NL) SKITS 02:14:24 

24 108 LEYN Warre INOFEC 02:14:24 

25 56 ROMBOUTS Jeroen (NL) DE KLEPPERS 02:14:24 

26 52 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO 02:14:24 

27 96 MOMBAERTS Sven ARDENNES BIKE 02:14:24 

28 74 VOSSAERT Matthias LANCKRIET CYCLING 02:14:24 

29 35 VERDIJK Gert-Jan (NL) COMPUTRON 02:14:24 

30 13 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 02:14:24 

31 89 VAN NIJEN Bob VELOJUNKS 02:14:24 

32 107 VANDENDAELE Jonas INOFEC 02:14:24 

33 102 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton (GB) VELO SCHILS 02:14:24 

34 59 VAN LOON Nol (NL) DE KLEPPERS 02:14:24 

35 25 VIERLING Gus (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 02:14:24 

36 85 JACOB Frédéric SERVELO 02:14:24 

37 63 RAMAEKERS Tim PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 02:14:24 

38 42 MERKEN Roel WEBECO 02:14:24 

39 79 JUNGER Jan Niklas (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 02:14:24 

40 41 SCHERPENBERGH Dominique WEBECO 02:14:24 

41 7 VERRIPS Bastiaan (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 02:14:24 

42 33 RUTTEN Luuk (NL) COMPUTRON 02:14:24 

43 86 MERTENS Bram VELOJUNKS 02:14:24 

44 124 VERDIJCK Niels INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 02:14:24 

45 77 BOLTE Volker (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 02:14:24 

46 84 GODEAU Steven SERVELO 02:14:31 

47 106 DE FAUW  Wouter INOFEC 02:14:31 

48 50 STAMMES Erik (NL) SKITS 02:14:31 

49 40 VEKEN Teun (NL) WASP 02:14:31 

50 22 VAN ALPHEN Daan (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 02:14:31 



51 2 VOGELS Gunther UNILIMITED CYCLING 02:14:31 

52 8 VAN DER MEULEN René (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 02:14:31 

53 32 PETEERS Haiko (NL) COMPUTRON 02:14:31 

54 115 GREGOIR Mathieu TEAM CAMMAERTS 02:14:31 

55 73 MATTHYS Sam LANCKRIET CYCLING 02:14:31 

56 21 WULTERKENS Koen (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 02:14:31 

57 17 MENTJE DE VRIES Eise (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 02:14:31 

58 14 LABBE Alexander  ATOM 6 02:14:31 

59 19 DE NIET Erik (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 02:14:34 

60 24 SIMONS Roy (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 02:14:34 

61 90 VAN DIJCK Kevin VELOJUNKS 02:14:34 

62 29 PELGRIM Daniel (NL) RWC AHOY 02:14:34 

63 31 VAN DER BIJL Thijs (NL) COMPUTRON 02:14:34 

64 1 KEMERLINCKX Kristof UNILIMITED CYCLING 02:14:34 

65 3 MERGAERTS Michel UNILIMITED CYCLING 02:14:34 

66 111 TIMMERMANS Damien TEAM CAMMAERTS 02:14:34 

67 38 BOOG Bram (NL) WASP 02:14:34 

68 100 VANDERMAESEN Nick ARDENNES BIKE 02:14:34 

69 53 HENNEAU Martijn TEL & CO 02:14:34 

70 36 OOTJERS Arjan (NL) WASP 02:14:47 

71 44 SEGERS Gert WEBECO 02:15:38 

72 66 VOET Jens (NL) STUDENTEN COMBI 02:16:42 

73 113 DOUNIAUX Jérémy TEAM CAMMAERTS 02:18:00 

74 98 RIVA Juan Manuel ARDENNES BIKE 02:18:01 

75 27 VAN STRATEN Lennert (NL) RWC AHOY 02:20:25 

76 121 HOW SAW KENG Matthew (MRI) INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 02:20:25 

77 47 DE BEST Daan (NL) SKITS 02:20:34 

78 6 HONKOOP Théo (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 02:20:34 

79 57 VAN DEN BOSCH Stef (NL) DE KLEPPERS 06:20:42 

80 71 VAN DE VELDE Valentijn LANCKRIET CYCLING 02:20:55 

81 39 MOERLAND Nick (NL) WASP 02:21:59 

82 81 MOUYART Frédéric SERVELO 02:24:13 

83 114 HAUTECLER Maxime TEAM CAMMAERTS 02:33:50 

DNF 4 VANGORP Yves UNILIMITED CYCLING   

DNF 9 VAN DIJK Remco (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND   

DNF 15 DEMEULENAERE Angelino ATOM 6   

DNF 16 VAN VELTHOVEN Mark (NL) DE SPAARTAAN   

DNF 20 SACHTLEVEN Jan (NL) DE SPAARTAAN   

DNF 26 ADRIAANSEN Lars (NL) RWC AHOY   

DNF 34 STROTKER Leon (NL) COMPUTRON   

DNF 37 KELDERMAN Wouter (NL) WASP   

DNF 45 RAMAEKERS Jochen WEBECO   

DNF 49 VAN DAM Koos (NL) SKITS   

DNF 58 STIENSTRA Peter (NL) DE KLEPPERS   

DNF 60 FORSCHELEN Teun (NL) DE KLEPPERS   

DNF 61 LEENDERS Daan PAXX-GLOBAL CYCLING   

DNF 64 SCHMELCHER Nick PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   

DNF 65 MUYLST Andy PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   

DNF 82 VENTRESCA Thomas SERVELO   

DNF 83 ROUARD Maxime SERVELO   

DNF 101 VANDORMAEL Tom VELO SCHILS   

DNF 110 DERUYCK Brecht INOFEC   

DNS 87 PRINCEN Tom VELOJUNKS   

 

 



 
 

 

 ALGEMENE KLASSEMENT    

      

    TOTAL  
1 52 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO 04:37:13   

2 43 HOUBEN Kristof WEBECO 04:37:15 te 2" 

3 116 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt CC CHEVIGNY 04:37:16 3" 

4 46 DE HAAN Jos (NL) SKITS 04:37:16 3" 

5 30 CARR Alistair (GB) RWC AHOY 04:37:22 9" 

6 78 RUNIA Nick (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 04:37:25 12" 

7 107 VANDENDAELE Jonas INOFEC 04:37:25 12" 

8 76 BERTLING Matthias (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 04:37:27 14" 

9 23 VAN DER HIJDEN Stef (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 04:37:29 16" 

10 94 MONTAIGNE Jorn BELFIT 04:37:29 16" 

11 102 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton (GB) VELO SCHILS 04:37:33 20" 

12 79 JUNGER Jan Niklas (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 04:37:37 24" 

13 13 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 04:37:37 24" 

14 89 VAN NIJEN Bob VELOJUNKS 04:37:44 31" 

15 124 VERDIJCK Niels INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 04:38:24 1'11" 

16 2 VOGELS Gunther UNILIMITED CYCLING 04:38:35 1'22" 

17 22 VAN ALPHEN Daan (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 04:38:38 1'25" 

18 35 VERDIJK Gert-Jan (NL) COMPUTRON 04:38:45 1'32" 

19 38 BOOG Bram (NL) WASP 04:38:47 1'34" 

20 59 VAN LOON Nol (NL) DE KLEPPERS 04:38:52 1'39" 

21 28 VAN VLIET Rick (NL) RWC AHOY 04:38:57 1'44" 

22 11 CASIER Arne ATOM 6 04:39:01 1'48" 

23 106 DE FAUW  Wouter INOFEC 04:39:02 1'49" 

24 54 VAN ROY Stijn TEL & CO 04:39:03 1'50" 



25 123 RIEFF Thomas (NL) INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 04:39:08 1'55" 

26 62 JACOBS Godi PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 04:39:09 1'56" 

27 92 BUYSSE Lennert BELFIT 04:39:11 1'58" 

28 109 VANDEWALLE Matthias INOFEC 04:39:12 1'59" 

29 21 WULTERKENS Koen (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 04:39:18 2'05" 

30 51 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO 04:39:20 2'07" 

31 85 JACOB Frédéric SERVELO 04:39:21 2'08" 

32 91 LAMMENS Laudino BELFIT 04:39:21 2'08" 

33 42 MERKEN Roel WEBECO 04:39:24 2'11" 

34 93 VAN HYFTE Tom BELFIT 04:39:24 2'11" 

35 73 MATTHYS Sam LANCKRIET CYCLING 04:39:27 2'14" 

36 7 VERRIPS Bastiaan (NL) PAXX-NEDERLAND 04:39:28 2'15" 

37 12 POOT Kévin ATOM 6 04:39:29 2'16" 

38 25 VIERLING Gus (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 04:39:29 2'16" 

39 96 MOMBAERTS Sven ARDENNES BIKE 04:39:30 2'17" 

40 17 MENTJE DE VRIES Eise (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 04:39:32 2'19" 

41 86 MERTENS Bram VELOJUNKS 04:39:32 2'19" 

42 40 VEKEN Teun (NL) WASP 04:39:35 2'22" 

43 84 GODEAU Steven SERVELO 04:39:37 2'24" 

44 24 SIMONS Roy (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 04:39:38 2'25" 

45 41 SCHERPENBERGH Dominique WEBECO 04:39:42 2'29" 

46 36 OOTJERS Arjan (NL) WASP 04:39:45 2'32" 

47 108 LEYN Warre INOFEC 04:39:48 2'35" 

48 44 SEGERS Gert WEBECO 04:39:50 2'37" 

49 111 TIMMERMANS Damien TEAM CAMMAERTS 04:39:50 2'37" 

50 90 VAN DIJCK Kevin VELOJUNKS 04:39:53 2'40" 

51 31 VAN DER BIJL Thijs (NL) COMPUTRON 04:39:58 2'45" 

52 88 VERVECKEN Tom VELOJUNKS 04:40:12 2'59" 

53 1 KEMERLINCKX Kristof UNILIMITED CYCLING 04:40:43 3'30" 

54 19 DE NIET Erik (NL) DE SPAARTAAN 04:40:54 3'41" 

55 32 PETEERS Haiko (NL) COMPUTRON 04:43:19 6'06" 

56 71 VAN DE VELDE Valentijn LANCKRIET CYCLING 04:45:18 8'05" 

57 67 CAESAR Niels (NL) STUDENTEN COMBI 04:45:24 8'11" 

58 115 GREGOIR Mathieu TEAM CAMMAERTS 04:45:35 8'22" 

59 47 DE BEST Daan (NL) SKITS 04:45:49 8'36" 

60 56 ROMBOUTS Jeroen (NL) DE KLEPPERS 04:46:54 9'41" 

61 72 VISPOEL Ruben LANCKRIET CYCLING 04:46:58 9'45" 

62 74 VOSSAERT Matthias LANCKRIET CYCLING 04:47:10 9'57" 

63 121 HOW SAW KENG Matthew (MRI) INTERNATIONAL MIXTE 04:53:12 15'59" 

64 57 VAN DEN BOSCH Stef (NL) DE KLEPPERS 04:53:32 16'19" 

65 39 MOERLAND Nick (NL) WASP 04:54:49 17'36" 

66 113 DOUNIAUX Jérémy TEAM CAMMAERTS 04:59:46 22'33" 

67 81 MOUYART Frédéric SERVELO 05:10:22 33'11" 

68 114 HAUTECLER Maxime TEAM CAMMAERTS 05:28:19 51'08" 
 

 

 

 

 BERGPRIJS   

     

     
1 116 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt CC CHEVIGNY 67 p 

2 78 RUNIA Nick (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 29 p 

3 52 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO 22 p 

4 43 HOUBEN Kristof WEBECO 11 p 

5 92 BUYSSE Lennert BELFIT 7 p 

6 76 BERTLING Matthias (D) MINI TEAM DUREN 4 p 

7 13 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 4 p 



8 23 VAN DER HIJDEN Stef (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 3 p 

9 30 CARR Alistair (GB) RWC AHOY 2 p 

10 21 WULTERKENS Koen (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 2 p 

11 46 DE HAAN Jos (NL) SKITS 1 p 

12 51 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO 1 p 

13 24 SIMONS Roy (NL) FLORIUS FLOWERS 1 p 

 


